	ACC	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032				2001 (Sec) Tally		
	REFERENCE AUTHORIZATION		: 838407 4319 Tatricia H		-	E ª ⊊ OCT - 9 P AHASSEF		
	CO	ST LIMIT :	\$ 70.00	Maria		FLORIDA	် ကြ အ	
ORDER DATI	E: Oc	tober 8, 200	1	· ·	[_] <u>+</u>	Ð		
ORDER TIME								
ORDER NO.								
CUSTOMER N					° 2° 21° 23°	1171.271	28891	
CUSTOMER:	Marjon At Lav Suite 9400 S Miami,		ky Attorne nd Bouleva					
		DOMESTIC FII			· 			
NAM		FLORIDA GROU		RS GROU	Ρ,	DicPARI DIVISION TALLAH	01 0	
VV NOT		EFFECTIVE DA				ASSE	RECEIVED	
AA ART	ICLES O	F INCORPORAT				E.FL	PH D	
PLEASE RET							μ Ψ	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

2001 OCT -9 PH 3: 46

SEUMA SSEE FLORIDA

OF

FLORIDA GROVE INVESTORS GROUP, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is **Florida Grove Investors Group**, **Inc.** and the principal place of business and mailing address will be 9050 Pines Blvd. Suite 345, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024.

SECOND: The period of its duration is perpetual.

THIRD: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000,000 common shares, \$1.00 par value.

FIFTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 9050 Pines Blvd. Suite 345, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024 and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is Juan Carlos Gomez.

SIXTH: The directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation are TWO (2) and the name and address of the persons who are to serve as director until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until the successors are elected and shall qualify are:

Juan Carlos Gomez 9050 Pines Blvd. Suite 345 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

1

Dr. Manuel Lopez 9050 Pines Blvd. Suite 345 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

SEURL LARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

> Juan Carlos Gomez 9040 Pines Blvd. Suite 345 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

DATED: October 3rd 2001.

Juan Carlos Gomez. Incorporator

inter i

2001 OCT -9 PM 3:46

STATE OF FLORIDA) よんのいみにつ)SS COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on October <u>3</u>, 2001 by Juan Carlos Gomez, Incorporator of Florida Grove Investors Group, Inc.



75nu

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

REGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATION

I, Juan Carlos Gomez, having been designated to act as registered agent hereby agree to act in this capacity.

Juan Carlos Gomez

K:\Clients\Corporations\Grove Investment\ArticlesIncorp.doc